Aktuelle Anmeldungen zu den 31. Offenen Oberlausitzer Einzelmeisterschaften der
Senioren vom 12.05.2025 bis 18.05.2025

Name

1. Jandke , Manfred

2. Urban, Hans-Rainer
3. Waltenberger, Udo
4. Prof. Schmidt, Jorg
5, Kirmas Dr., Joachim
6. Baumann, Roland
7. Werl, Ralf-Dieter

8. Schmidt, Dietrich

9. Hnat, Zdenek

10. Strehlow, Horst

11. Thalheim, Peter
12. Muller, Johannes
13. Rudolph, Jirgen
14. Fitzke, Ulrich

15. Berger, Volkmar
16. Bertram Thomas
17. Schwenke, Norbert
18. Lansky, Henry

19. Bertram, Marina

Stand: 17.09.2024

DWZ

1998
1990
1966
1930
1869
1857
1819
1703
1677
1631
1615
1600
1596
1559
1526
1508
1335
1281
1111

Verein

SSG Liubbenau

SG Lok Brandenburg

SV Eiche Reichenbrand

Rote Riben Leipzig
Universitatssportverein Halle
vereinslos

SV Motor Hainichen 1949

SV Empor Berlin

TSV GrofRschénau

vereinslos

SV S-W Koénigsbrick

SC Eintracht Berlin

SV Springer Leipzig

SC Leinfelden

Schachclub Senioren Cottbus
SV 1919 Grimma

SG Grun-Weil Dahlenwarsleben
TSV GrofRschénau

SV 1919 Grimma



